	000
FORM P1 7-1595	CHIRAC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the accorded original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ko-Hsing Chang Kuo-Hao Juo	Name: Worldwide Semiconductor Manufacturing Cor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Street Address: 1F, No. 40, Yuan-Chu II Rd. Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	
Execution Date: April 27, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 1998	
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:	
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
5/29/1998 BCDATES 00000180 09099975 EFC:581 40.00 DP	☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tine 19, 1998	
Type Name of Person Signing - Daniel R. McClure Date	
Docket #: 252304-1030 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

ASSIGNMENT

R.O.C. and Kuo-Hao Juo, residing at 6F-3 Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C., are the inventors nat States, entitled METHOD OF FARRICAT	at 12F-1, No. 88, Ta-Hsueh Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan, No. 128, Chung-Hsing St., Tou-Fen Chen, Miaol med in an application for Letters Patent of the United ING A SPLIT GATE STRUCTURE OF A FLASH on April 27, 1998 and executed by;
corporation, having a principal place of busing	miconductor Manufacturing Corporation, a Taiwan ness at No. 9, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industria eferred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring out vention disclosed in said application;
is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, as title to and interest in said application and international patents and patents thereon in ASSIGNEE, said invention and all application by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same wor assignment and transfer not been made, and instruments and render all such assistance prosecute any and all applications on said inventions.	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which ssign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and and said invention, including the right to apply for a foreign countries in our name or in the name of an and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed uld have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and ention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention said invention and all applications and patents on said but at no expense to us.
Executed at Hsinchu, Taiwan, this _	27th day of April , 1998 .
	Ko-Hsing Chang
Witnessed By:	Ko-Hsing Chang
Ling-Yee Hsiao	Ruo-Hao Jao
Witnessed By:	Kuo-Hao Juo

WSMC\ASSIGNJT 04/21/98 1:58 PM

RECORDED: 06/19/1998

PATENT REEL: 9263 FRAME: 0782